FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	4	1008	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
RE C	10-14	-1998	
16-5.98			Attorney Docket No. 10981363-1
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Alan H. Karp Raiiv Gunta	1008	50525	ss of receiving party(ies):
Alan H. Karp # Please	,,,,	HEWLETT-PAC	KARD COMPANY
Page :	2 tor	Legal Departme	
Arindam Banerji	ional	Palo Alto, CA	94304
C			
Canacop Nama	7		
Guillermo Rozas			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	X Yes No	Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached?Yes _X_ No
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
X Assignment	Merger	_	Change of Name
Security Agreement	Other		
Execution Date(s): 09/04/98; 09/30/98; 0	09/04/98; 09	/04/98; 09/04/98;	09/15/98
4. Application number(s) or patent number	(s):		
If this document is being filed together wit	th a new applic	cation, execution da	te of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	•	B. Patent No.(s)	,
Serial No.: 09/118,248 Date Filed: 0	07/17/98		
Ad	ditional numbe	ers attached? <u>NO</u>	
5. Name and address of party to whom con	rrespondence	6. Total number of	applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:		7. Total Fee (37 CF	FR 3.41): \$40.00
Records Manager HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY	•		
1501 Page Mill Road, MS 4U-10		Enclosed	i
Palo Alto, California 94304-1126		X Aùthoriz	ation to be charged to deposit account.
/07/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000054 082025 09118248		8. Deposit Accour	nt Number: 08-2025
FC:581 40.00 CH	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, to true copy of the original document.	he foregoing in	nformation is true an	d correct and any attached copy is a
and dopy of the original document.		•	
<u>.</u>			
Nelia T. de Guzman		de Guzman	
	ignature f nages including	a cover cheet	Date
		g cover sheet, attachm	ents, and document: 6
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	D- 81 / 1 /		
Mail document to be recorded with required		th this portion	
	•	atents and Tradema	rks
	Box A	ssignment	
	vvasningto	n, D.C. 20231	

Page IPATENT REEL: 9498 FRAME: 0086

FORM PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
1-31-92 RECORDATION FOR	Detant and Trademark Office	
PATENTS		
Name of conveying party(ies): Chia-Chiang Chao Venkatesh Krishnan Alexandre Bronstein	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Legal Department, M/S 20BN 3000 Hanover Street	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached X Yes No	Palo Alto, CA 94304 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X_ No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
X Assignment Merger	Change of Name	
Security Agreement Other Execution Date(s): 09/04/98; 09/04/98; 09/04/98		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	·	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Serial No.: 09/118,248 Date Filed: 07/17/98		
Additional numb	ers attached? NO	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Records Manager	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed	
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY		
1501 Page Mill Road, MS 4U-10 Palo Alto, California 94304-1126	Authorization to be charged to deposit account.	
	8. Deposit Account Number:	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
_	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a	
Nelia T. de Guzman Zulia 4. a	le Guana, October 1, 1998	
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date	
Total number of pages includin	g cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Do Not detac	ch this portion	

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignment
Washington, D.C. 20231

Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10981363-1

HEWLETŤ-PACKARD COMPANY Legal Department, 20BN P. O. Box 10301 Palo Alto, California 94303-0890

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

	for Letters Patent FURE FOR AN OPI				E	
Filing date:	09/118,248		Serial N	lo.:0	7/17/98	
continuations- Letters Patent,	in-part (C-I-P's), (, and any and all l	divisionals, ar Letters Patent	nd renewals of a of the United S	and subs tates an	stitutes for said d of countries fo	all continuations, application for said reign thereto which ions of said Letters
be held and er the term or te	njoyed by HP, its erms for which sa rely as the same	successors, a aid Letters Pa	ıssigns, nominee tent respectively	es or leg	al representative: e granted, reissu	nt in any country, to s, to the full end of led or extended, as his assignment, and
that I/we have covenant and deliver all such improvement(s) legal represent said invention proceedings, the reissue and feverything posentorce, for its any and all course.	e not executed ar agree that I/we ver the papers as may be, said application attives, and I/we are (s) or improvements or sign all lawful foreign application as or their own be	nd will not ex vill, each time y be necessa n and said Lo agree to comn ent(s), said a papers, to ex ns, to make ts successors	ecute any agree a request is many or desirable etters Patent, to nunicate to HP, application and secute all disclain all rightful oat assigns, noming patent protectio	ement in ade, and to perfect the perfect to its said Letterners and he and nees and	conflict herewith without undue to the title to so successors, as nominee, all knoters Patent, to divisionals, condeclarations, ar legal representation (s) or confidence of the confidence of t	nerein assigned, and ih, and I/we further delay, execute and said invention(s) or signs, nominees or wn facts respecting testify in any legal ntinuations, C-I-P's, and generally to do atives to obtain and r improvement(s) in g such cooperation
States and any patents on app and all Letters United States	y official of any co dications as afore Patent for said in	ountry or cou said, to issue nvention(s) or issued and g	ntries foreign to to HP, as assigi improvement(s) ranted on or a	the Uni nee of th includi	ted States whos ne entire right, tit ng any and all L	marks of the United e duty it is to issue tle and interest, any etters Patent of the cation aforesaid, in
application no	er authorize and w identified by th n made known to	e attornev do	cket number an	d title se	et forth above as	filing date of said s soon as the same se.
nventor's Signatu	in Kou	p	Date Assignme	nt Signed:	4. Sept	enter 1998
nventor's Typed N	Name: Alan H. Karp	<i>,</i>	Date	Applicatio	n Signed:07/0	02/98
State of Californ	nia)				
County of Santa	Clara) ss.:)				
Before me this, personally known nstrument of assig	day of Sept or proved to me on goment to be his/her fr	the basis of sa ree act and deed.	personally appeared atisfactory evidence	Alan to be the		who is owledged the foregoing
			NELIA T. DE GUZA		Notary Public	es: 10/11/2001
			Commission # 115	8387 👢	My commission expire	es: 10/11/2001

Notary Public - California Santa Clara County adition (Granno কিস্টান্ত নির্বাধি (১) 200।

Page 1 of 4

(Use Page औ

PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10981363-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

. /	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I we hereu	nto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):
In //	Date Assignment Signed: 07/35/98
Inventor's Signeture (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed: - 7(/)
Inventor's Typed Name: Rajiv Gupta	Date Application Signed: 07/02/98
State of California)	
County of Santa Clara) ss.:
Before me this 30-day of Sept.	1998, personally appeared Rajiv Gupta who is
personally known or proved to me on the instrument of assignment to be his/her free a	basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
The structure of assignment to be this/her free of	NELIA T. DE GUZMAN Commission # 1158387 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Oct 11, 2001
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed: Scot 4, 1998
Inventor's Typed Name: Arindam Banerji	Date Application Signed: 07/02/98
State of California	N
County of Santa Clara }) ss.:
	1998 , personally appeared Arindam Banerji who is basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing and deed
instrument of assignment to be mishler free a	NELIA T. DE GUZMAN Commission # 1158387 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Oct 11, 2001
Truet mik	Date Assignment Signed: 09/04/98
nventor's Typed Name: Ernest Mak	Date Application Signed: 07/16/98
State of California)	
County of Santa Clara) 'ss.:
Before me this 4th day of 4th, personally known or proved to me on the nstrument of assignment to be his/her free a	
	NELIA T. DE GUZMAN . Commission # 1158387 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Oct 11, 2001

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 2 of 4

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10981363-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITN	ESS WHEREOF, I	we hereunto set my	/our hand(s) and seal(s):	
Inventor's	Sandeep Signature (Seal)	Kumar	Date Assignment Signed:	9/4/98
	Typed Name: Sander		Date Application	07/00/00
State of	California)		
	Santa Clara) ss.:)		
		of Sept., 1998 o me on the basis of sa his/her free act and deed.	, personally appearedSande	person who acknowledged the foregoing
		M	NELIA T. DE GUZMAN Commission # 1158387 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County y Comm. Expires Oct 11, 2001	Notary Public My commission expires: 10/11/2001
	m.	May	Date Assignment Signed:_	9/15/18
Inventor's	Signature (Seal)			
Inventor's	Typed Name: Guillern	no Rozas	Date Application	Signed: <u>07/14/98</u>
State of	California)		
County of	Santa Clara) ss.:)	•	
	JUDY C COM Notary Pu SANTA C	his/her free act and deed. RODRIGUEZ M. #1049061 Blic — Colifornia		person who acknowledged the foregoing Add C. Rodrugue Notary Public My commission expires: 1/5/99
Inventor's	My Comm. Signature (Seal)	Expires JAN 5,1999	Date Assignment Signed:_	914/98
Inventor's	Typed Name: Chia-Cl	niang Chao	Date Application	Signed: <u>07/06/98</u>
State of	California)		
County of	Santa Clara) ss.:)	•	
personally			, personally appeared Chia-C tisfactory evidence to be the	person who acknowledged the foregoing
		Co	NELIA T. DE GUZMAN Dommission # 11.58387 Cary Public - California Santa Clara County Domm Expires Oct 11.2001	Notary Public My commission expires: /C/11/200/

(Use Next Page For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 3 of 4

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10981363-1

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Legal Department, 20BN P. O. Box 10301 Palo Alto, California 94303-0890

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I we hereunto set	my/our hand(s) and seal(s):	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed:	09/04/98
Inventor's Typed Name: Venkatesh Krishnan	Date Application	Signed: 07/06/98
State of California		
County of Santa Clara		
Before me this 4th day of Sept. 199 personally known or proved to me on the basis of instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and de	ed.	person who acknowledged the foregoing
Comm Notary F Santo	T. DE GUZMAN sission # 1158387 Public - California a Clara County 5. Expires Oct 11, 2001	Relia 7. de Lugman Notary Public My commission expires: 10/11/2001
A nautes		S 4: 50
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed:	Sep. 4, 38
Inventor's Typed Name: Alexandre Bronstein	Date Application 9	Signed:07/02/98
State of California		
County of Santa Clara) ss.:		
Before me this 4th day of Sopt. 199 personally known or proved to me on the basis of instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and de	satisfactory evidence to be the	dre Bronstein who is person who acknowledged the foregoing Aclia 7. de Jugna Notary Public My commission expires: 10/11/200/
	Date Assignment Signed:	· .
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		
Inventor's Typed Name:	Date Application S	Signed:
State of)		
County of) ss.:		
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me on the basis of instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and dee	satisfactory evidence to be the p	who is verson who acknowledged the foregoing
	•	Notary Public My commission expires:

(Use Next Page For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 9498 FRAME: 0091